__\: CENTRAL POWER PURCHASING AGENCY GUARANTEE LIMITED
PA (A Company of Government of Pakistan)

ety Mokknt Oparcior | Shaheen Plaza | Plot no. 73-West | Fazal-E-Haq Road,
/ Blue Area, Islamabad
Fax: +92-51-9216949, Ph: +92-051- 9213616

www.cppa.gov.pk

No. CPPA-G/2019/CFO/ | £33 -4 Dated: May 14%, 2019

The Registrar NEPRA
NEPRA Tower Attaturk Avenue (East),
Sector G-5/1, Islamabad.

SUBJECT: ENERGY PURCHASE DATA FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2019.

Please find annexed monthly purchase data for April, 2019 along-with
complete detail of all charges incurred and taken into account. It is mentioned that soft
copy of the same is being sent to NEPRA.

It is certified that energy during billing month, was procured from all power
producers having valid generation license except TPS-Quetta of GENCO-II. Company is
asked for the provision of generation license in respect of TPS-Quetta. Certificates
provided by quarter concerned are enclosed.

Chief Financial Officer

ce:
» Chief Executive Officer, CPPA-G.
Master File



CERTIFICATE

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONSUMER-END TARIFF

REGARDING 1994 POWER POLICY (HUBCO & KAPCO INCLUSIVE)

FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2019

This is to certify that:-

i) All purchases have been made from IPP’s Under 1994 Policy, including HUBCO,
KAPCO & Chasnupp and excluding Tavanir, having valid generation License issued
by NEPRA.

iil) Invoices of all Electricity Purchases have been made strictly in accordance with
the rates, Terms & conditions as stipulated in the respective Power Purchase
Agreement.

jiii) All payments to IPP’s are being made after observing all formalities provided in
the respective Power Purchase Agreement.

iv) All purchases have been made in accordance with the Power Purchase
Agreement.

The ahove statement is true, based on facts and from verifiable documentary
evidences. In case of any deviation / variation observed if not rectified at later
stage, CPPA-G will be responsible for the conseguences arising out of any
misstatement under NEPRA Act and its Rules & Regulations.

DGM (Tem DGMF-Il (CPPA-G)

(Conventional)



CERTIFICATE

FOR FUEL ADJUSTMENT IN THE CONSUMER-END TARIFF

REGARDING 2002 POWER POLICY FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL, 2019

This is to certify that:-

1) All purchases have been made from Generation Companies having valid generation
License issued by NEPRA except TPS Quetta.

2) Invoices of all Electricity Purchases have been processed in accordance with the rates,
Terms & conditions as determined by NEPRA. Payments related to periodical
adjustments are also made as per decision of NEPRA.

3) The above statement is true, based on facts and from verifiable documentary
evidences. In case of any deviation / variation observed if not rectified at later stage,
CPPA-G will be responsible for the consequences arising out of any misstatement
under NEPRA Act and its Rules & Regulations.

@M (Technical) ! DGMF-I (CPPA-G)
(Renewable)



CENTRAL POWER PURCHASING AGENCY (CPPA)

Energy F Report (F
For the Month of April 2018
VO&EM Prev. Adjustment in Fuel Prey. Adjustment in
= Power Producet Fuel o Charges E£PP Billing month (Re.) Cost voam
- R Rs) e

]
a
7
H
m
o

!

i

Ii‘ﬂi\

zlls

i

H
§

g

7
:
]

i
iﬁ !?

16964333 |

g

|
|

i
Hs‘;

,..

180,924,384

T

i
EHE

... I __AT2e37eE | 2 =
i sl mo | | =T B ~ B
Kotri 3.7 | Gas 107 2,461,000 15,062,182 | -
| Lamsharo Block 4 Gas | - - =
| Jamshore Total 782 38,173,000 230,244,645 E
i [GENCOAI 341954301 2,315,871,925 -
[Guddu CC Block 1 {0C) —gas | 3s0] 68,766,871 | 427,784,321 2
Ceniral Bl e | | 186,868,478 | 1,146,521,627 | am7ie| 343 | = ==
Guddu(oC)Bickz | G | 530 107,288,982 | ~ Taisessry| 0 7392888} _ 748,978,876 | :
Block 3 (unit 384} Gas = - % % =
(Guddu T4T [CC) Gas E'! 380,538,000 1,926.744,908 114,223,200 2,040, ﬂ 188 -
Contral Total 7,641 722,952,301 4,242,616 911 137,783,851 4,380,400,762 -
W |GENCOI 2,033,628 37,815,152 285,182 104,334 1,214,568,640 7,382,831

Eee Lt 556 __[3e39814)
- == RFO |
- = (I
- RLNG |
| mine
| RLNG

B

299,639,000 | 2,806,229,865 - - e P 2,808,229,865 163,325,276 2,961,555,141 |
301,672,626 2,846,085,017 7,214,568,640 7,382,931 7,221,951,671 : 4,060,613,657 160,997,389 4,721,611,048

= i -
1,214,668,640 7,382,831 1,24 851,571 = 8,533,475,213 302,362,285 8,836 837,438

1,062,797,827 7,318,908,673




CENTRAL POWER PURCHASING AGENCY (CPPA}

¥ Report [F
For the Month of April 2019

vosM Prov, Adpustment inFuel |  Prov. Adjustment in | Prev. Adjustment in EPP Aowt
Fum :."""' Charges EPF Billing month (R} Cast VORM Tatal Supp. Charges Fatal Pk

-
&
¥
®
m
H
a
-
5

Power Producer

88,116,745 |

€3,876,911 | ]
4,001,865,718

3,868,547 518

ki

"

6807, 39471
531,814,921

Sasoor | sstaress |

: ls\;

33

|_§'s g

IE‘?[E e\s

g

i

146,328,310 |

15 |Hamea Sugar Mills

[ 20 |Aimoiz industries Limited V7

[ 21 |Chanaar Enorgy Limited | : = - I

z NS S = SRS BN

[ ey = T __ 542,912,048

FT [ z i s e

M 5 - = ]

| 28 - E o i1 [ L

[ | == - S -1 5,602,267,861

L E— .. E = == ] ===

|2 2792820747 ] = 74 R 2820084126 | 2,826,282,726 |

8A - - - 5 >

[ 25 |Port@asim 1,220,851,718 438,011 8,436,011 | - 1,220,851,716 132,174,187 1,353,026,683

30,261,775,271 7,494,546,925 478,764,156 583,323,192 - 30,386,334,306 1,973,311,081 32,359,645,567

TPz Towl- 46,113,267,753 2,124,256,613 478,764,156 7,014,720,663 414,626,161 47,063,870,421 7,603,020,768 45,666,891,190




CENTRAL POWER PURCHASING AGENCY (CPPA)

Energy P port (P
For the Month of April 2019
VOAM Prev. Adjustrment in Fuel Prav. Adjustrent in Prev, Adjustment in EPP
i Power Producer Fuel Dep. Energy KWh b Charges EPP Billing manth (R} Cost VOBM Total Supp, Charges Tekat FR':' font Tﬂ':;""m
= Capacity Rs. (R} Rs.) Rs. J
- _{gs.wu)J cm.mll - 1 = 248,400) |
- 71,010 71,010 - - - 74,
8,326,510 | - - = - - 4 > T |
8,766,480 - - - - - -
8,457,620 - - - = = .
__8,401,619 = : 2 2 * 3 — =
___ 10.488,800 o 2 L = - = £
765910 | - - - - - - -
10,701,310 s = - = =
10268288 = - - = = = ———]
10,068,354 | - - = z = s =
[see= 197,588,318 - 187,688,319 = - - 187,588,318
Sub-Toml 1,847 197,588,319 78, 157,408,529 - - > - 350] 157,409,529
G-Total: 30,590 53,629, 782,645 2,635,662,375 56,265,445,020 1.750,525,146 147,087 2,206,672,234 414,826,161 121,809,462 916,743,415
Timary
1] | S e g i = 216604798 | 216604788 | - = - = | | zeso47ea] 0 216604798
2| eoat 823118 243,242 667 | 7,086,362,234 ) - - a7 | 2sigsog7a] 000 7.074,800,245
I = CEENZETCY . T sssdpmars|  i2i83604t0| = Asamszsoz|  assesaoiT|  Teomsesia |
1 Wi 1 [ 10,858,600,435 )  Maxanzee) 0000 -} 414826961 12,308,275,614
S 28,161,583,268 __ 79,288,404, 104,568,036 =] 25
[] | 754901207 754,801,231 429,608,001 s
7] 4909843281 490,854,328 = - =
8| [|wind Power 1 - = 71,010 - A
9 | Salar ] 2 = - - 1 o B 5
10 T R S | MR | AddEnised] - e =
11 Mixed - 197,688,318 - - - -
Totals For The month | :'M 66205445020 | 1,750,525148 486,147,087 2236672234 | 414,626,161 58,916,743, 415
Prev. ! 486,147,087 | 551,298,395
GRAND TOTALS © 9, 717,384,969 | 121,808,462 58,916,743,415
Energy Cost (Rs.) 55,794,933,953 3,121,809,462 58,916,743,415
Cost not chargabe to DISCOs (Rs) 593,394,703 - 593,394,703
EPP (Chargable) (Rs.) 55,201,539,250 3,121,809,462 58,323,348,712
Energy Sald (KWh) 9,511,788,272 9,511,788,272 9,511,788,272
Avg. Rate (Rs./KWh) 5.8035 0.3282 6.1317
Reference. Rate (Rs./KWh)
FCA Rate (Rs./KWh) 0.5676



Detail Of Energy Supplemental Charges

Power Producer

Start-up

PLAC

Open Cycle

Bonus

Fuel Diff.

Others

Total
Supplemental

IPPs 1994

Kot Addu Block 1

Kot Addu Block !

| kot Addu Block 3

KAPCO Total

s e e
Pl S o

13

wle | ~wlolo s vln

Hub Power

{Kohinoor Emr;y

AES Lalpir
Hlbl-lluilnh
Fauji Kabirwala
Rousch

Saba Power

U:h-

.ﬂ-lism

Li.hnrly

Davis_ Energen
Ch:shr};;.;\l.ﬁ-cluar
cmu;hma Nu_c.la;r-l_l
Chashma Nuclear-ll
C.I‘;a.s_h_rr.ln Nul:.'.la.ar-l\;f

Tavanir lran

F'_lk Gen Power Lirl;ll.;d

306,789,000
107,837,161

306,789,000
107,837,161

Sub-Total:

414,626,161

414,626,161

alw|in| =

RYK

Attock-Gen
Atlas Power

Nishat Power

Foundation Power

Orient

| ishat chunian

Saif Power

Engro Energy

Saphire Power

Hubco Narowal
Liberty Power

Halmore

Uch-ll
JOWHI
JOW-iI

Chiniot Power
Fatima Energy

Hamza Sugar Mills
uﬁ;h Sugar Mil-ls
QaTPL
Hawl.l Bnludur .Shah.
Coal Fim- Power Plant
Gulf Power Gen

Reshman

Baloki
Port Qasim

Sub-Total

G-Total:

414,626,161

414,626,161




Detail Of Energy Imported From Small Power Producers

Contract Rate
DISCO SPPs Capacity || Description| Apr, 19 (Rs./JKWh)
o Energy = 8
8 Noon sugar Mills 7.00 oot (RR) - 6.29
L DISCOs Total:- 43.60 HE“E'-‘-‘—"— —1 T 7.29
Cost (Rs.) 44
Q Kumhar Wala Power House-ll 10.50 prevdy g
8 Cost (Rs.) -
w Energy 663,800
ISCO's Total:- 400 [ __ ==y o
= DISCO's Total 3400 | ) | 0.00
Thatta Power (Pvt.) Ltd., 18.80 ik S i i 6.80
Cost (Rs.) 42,228,000
Anoud Textile Energy 285,072
NCPP 1000 ficoet (Rs.) 1,938,490 6.80
o = : ] Energy | 7.673808
8 Agar Textile Mills 2.00 Gost (Re) SRR 7.80
w Energy 122,224
-Tech : | — /
= 8.00 e ost s 953,347 7.80
Lucky Cement Factory Ltd., N-Abad 20.00 ooy i 6.80
Cost (Rs.) 92,612,736
DISCO's Total:- 10500 [Ererey || 27910624} 4 og
Cost (Rs.) 197,588,275
Sukkur IBA University Sukkur 19.20 goeny__ _hae
” Cost (Rs.) :
E IL:ra Power (Shikarpur) 16.00 s __#a)
u Cost (Rs.) 5
DISCO's Total:- 20 e | G g9
Cost (Rs.) -
Energy . 28,573,471
G-Total | 217.80 Cost (Rs.) 197,588,319 6.92




